#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Richelle Leanne Gaw	12/22/2009
Todd Kirschen	12/07/2009

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Impedimed Limited	
Street Address:	Unit 1, 50 Parker Court	
City:	Pinkenba, Queensland	
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA	
Postal Code:	4008	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29350474

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)637-0023

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: roger.hahn@hvpatentlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Roger C. Hahn

Address Line 1: 1012 14th Street, NW

Address Line 2: Suite 620

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: DCC-10006

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Catherine C. Miller

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 023982 FRAME: 0550

OP \$40.00 2935047

# US PATENT Attorney Docket Number DC-10006 ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/WE	
Richelle Leanne GA	W, an Australian citizen of Unit 4, 33 Curd Street, Greenslopes, Queensland 4120,
Australia; Todd KIRSCHEN, States of America	a United States citizen of 1622 N. Mountain View Pl., Fullerton, California 92831, United
heroinefter referred to	as Assignor (collectively if more than one inventor is listed above), have invented
certain new and usefu	I improvements in "Electrode pad"
the specification of w	hich:
	1 A. Laurendalia
(a) []	was executed on even date herewith; was filed on 17 November 2009 as [X] Application No. 29/350474
(b) [X]	was filed on 17 November 2009 as [A] Application No. 23/330474
or	Express Mail No., as Application No. not yet known
	and was amended on(if applicable); or was described and claimed in PCT International Application
(c) []	was described and claimed in PCT International Application
	No filed on and as amended under PCT Article 19 on (11 any)
	and/or under PCT Article 34 on (if any).
AND WHEREAS,	2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 -
Impedimed Limite	d, A.B.N. 089 705 144, of Unit 1, 50 Parker Court, Pinkenba, Queensland, 4008, Australia
(hereinafter referred	to as Assignee) desires to acquire the entire rights, title, and interest in and to the said
improvements with r	espect to the United States of America, its territories and possessions.
hereby acknowledge by these presents of representatives and territories and posses States of America and of America which n under International of the United States representatives and a	REFOR, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is d, Assignor hereby acknowledges that it has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and oes hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in the United States of America, and its ssions in, to and under said improvements, and any Patent Applications in the United and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority Conventions; and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of America to issue all Patents for said improvements to Assignee, its successors, legal assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.  GNOR HEREBY covenants and agrees that it will communicate to Assignee, its resentatives and assigns, any facts known to it respecting said improvements, and testify ling, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications,
make all rightful or representatives and United States of Am IN TESTIMONY W	assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in the erica.  THEREOF, Assignor intending to be legally bound has hereunto affixed its signature.
11115 000 0	ay of <u>Delember</u> , 2009 <u>Regard</u> Signature of RICHELLE LEANNE GAW

PATENT

REEL: 023982 FRAME: 0551

### US PATENT Attorney Docket Number DC-10006

This 07 day of DEC 2009

Signature of TODD KIRSCHEN

Witness

2

PATENT

REEL: 023982 FRAME: 0552